

ITEM NO. 1

COURT NO. 8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.2 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).25262/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 20/09/2007 in
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

WPC No. 6241/2003

MUNICIPAL CORP.OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.PAL & CO.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

WITH

I.A.No.2 In SLP(C) NO. 25489 of 2007

(For directions and office report)

I.A.No.2 In SLP(C) NO. 25494 of 2007

(For directions and office report)

I.A.No.2 In SLP(C) NO. 25497 of 2007

(For directions and office report)

I.A.No.2 In SLP(C) NO. 25501 of 2007

(For directions and office report)

I.A.No.2 In SLP(C) NO. 25502 of 2007

(For directions and office report)

I.A.No.2 In SLP(C) NO. 25503 of 2007

(For directions and office report)

I.A.No.2 In SLP(C) NO. 25504 of 2007

(For directions and office report)

I.A.No.2 In SLP(C) NO. 5 of 2008

(For directions and office report)

I.A.No.2 In SLP(C) NO. 30 of 2008

(For directions and office report)

I.A.No.2 In SLP(C) NO. 35 of 2008

(For directions and office report)

I.A.No.2 In SLP(C) NO. 51 of 2008

(For directions and office report)

I.A.No.2 In SLP(C) NO. 58 of 2008

(For directions and office report)

I.A.No.2 In SLP(C) NO. 142 of 2008

(For directions and office report)

I.A.No.2 In SLP(C) NO. 325 of 2008

(For directions and office report)

Date: 16/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

2

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S.CHAUHAN

For Petitioner Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, SG
Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Ahuja Chopra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anusurya Salwan, Adv.
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.
MS. Neha Mittal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, learned Solicitor General
seeks permission to withdraw the I.As. Permission is
granted. The I.As. are dismissed as withdrawn. However,
learned solicitor General is granted liberty to pursue the
application for recalling.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master